REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Owhata No. 2 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 30th day of July, 1918, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution

"(1.) That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to D. W. Steele shall be agreed to; or "(2.) That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to D. W. Steele shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 6th day of July, 1918.

T. H. WILSON President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Owhata No 3 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 30th day of July, 1918, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolutions:—

"(1.) That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to D. W. Steele shall be agreed to; or

"(2.) That a proposed alienation of the land*by way of lease to D. W. Steele shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 6th day of July, 1918.

T. H. WILSON,

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

HE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land Dis-THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Owhata No. 4 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 80th day of July, 1918, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purnose of considering the following proposed resolutions:—

"(1.) That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to D. W. Steele shall be agreed to; or

"(2.) That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to D. W. Steele shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 6th day of July, 1918.

T. H. WILSON. President

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land HE Maori Land Board for the Waishis Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Paengaroa North D No. B will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Puke on Friday, the 2nd day of August, 1918, at 2 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution :-

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to Harold B. Bayliss shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 6th day of July, 1918.

T. H. WILSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Okere No. 14 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 30th day of July, 1918, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolutions:—

"That a proposed alienation of portion of the land by way of sale to William R. Holmes shall be agreed to; or, in the alternative "That a

"That a proposed alienation of portion of the land by lease to William R. Holmes shall be agreed to." Dated at Rotorua this 6th day of July, 1918.

T. H. WILSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

HE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Puka ingataru B 19 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorus on Tuesday, the 30th day of July, 1918, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolu-

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to B. G. Pinker shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 6th day of July, 1918.

T. H. WILSON. President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Rangitaiki 32D No. 2 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Whakatane on Tuesday, the 30th day of July, 1918, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution. posed resolution .

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to William Phillips shall be agreed to." Dated at Rotorua this 6th day of July, 1918.

T. H. WILSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Rangitaiki 30c No. 8 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Whakarane on Tuesday, the 30th day of July, 1918, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution :-

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to I. MacFarland shall be agreed to." Dated at Rotorua this 6th day of July, 1918.

T. H. WILSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a read to THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Waimana 70a and B will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Whakatane on Tuesday, the 30th day of July, 1918, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

"That a portion of the annual rental derived from the lease of the above block be devoted to patriotic purposes."

Dated at Rotorua this 6th day of July, 1918.

T. H. WILSON, President.